time bids will be publicly opened and read. The 
award of the contract, if awarded, will be made 
by the Board as soon thereafter as practicable. 
The Board reserves the right to reject any and 
all bids. 

Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount of 
which shall be three hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($350,000), will be required for the faith-
ful performance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York, to the amount

[...]

($900,000) will be required for the faithful per-
formance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comp- 
troller of The City of New York to the amount 
of one hundred and twenty thousand dollars 
($120,000). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is 42 months from the service of notice by the 
Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
forms of proposal and contract, specifications, 
etc., and pamphlets of contract drawings, can

[...]

THE CITY OF NEW YORK, 157 AND 159 E. 67TH 
ST., BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, THE CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 
SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 

received by the Fire Commissioner at the above 
office until 10.30 o'clock a. m. on 

FRIDAY, MAY 26, 1911, 
FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 

THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (3,500) 
FEET OF 31/2-INCH RUBBER FIRE HOSE 
FOR FIREBOATS, BOROUGHS OF MAN-
HATTAN AND RICHMOND, and 

FIFTEEN HUNDRED (1,500) FEET OF 3%-
INCH RUBBER FIRE HOSE FOR FIRE-
BOATS, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time for the delivery of the articles, ma-
terials and supplies and the performance of the

[...]

PROSPECT, SKILLMAN, VAN ALST, WAL-
DO, WASHINGTON, WHITESTONE, WIL-
BUR. 1ST, 3D, 4TH, 6TH, 16TH AND 18TH 
AVES.; IN COVERT AND S. WASHINGTON 
PLACES; IN BOULEVARD AND IN COL-
LEGE POINT CAUSEWAY. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
entire work is one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
working days. 

Th
(es0,o  security required is Forty Thousand Dol-

lars ($40,000).  
The bidder will state the price, per unit, of 

each item of work cr supplies contained in 
the specifications or schedule by which the bids 
will be tested. The Lids will be compared and

[...]

to the southerly side line of Plymouth street. 

E. One track beginning at a point on the 
northerly side line of Plymouth street situated 
about ten (10) feet west from the westerly side 
line of Jay street; thence southeasterly cross-
ing Plymouth and Jay streets for a distance of 
about one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet to 
a point on the easterly side line of Jay street, 
situated about ninetv-fiye (95) feet southerly 
from the southerly side line of Plymouth street. 

The said track, spurs and turnouts hereby au-
thorized are shown upon a map entitled, "Plan